FISHIERIES

FI301*

Fish Resources Management Act 1994

Fish Resources Management Amendment Regulations (No. 13) 2001

Made by the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the Fish Resources Management Amendment Regulations (No. 13) 2001.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation on 1 January 2002.

3.	Schedule 1 to the <i>Fish Resources Management</i> <i>Regulations 1995</i> amended
(1	1) The amendments in this regulation are to Schedule 1 Part 3 to the <i>Fish Resources Management Regulations 1995</i> *.
(2	 Item 3(2) is amended by deleting "1 284.00" and inserting instead —
	" 1 021.00 ".
(3	B) Item 3(2a) is amended by deleting "12 361.00" and inserting instead —
	" 8 299.00 ".
(4	 Item 3(3) is amended by deleting "29.60" and inserting instead —
	" 38.20 ["] .
(5	5) Item 3(4) is amended by deleting "1 198.00" and inserting instead —
	" 1 053.00 ".
(6	b) Item 3(5) is amended by deleting "59.00" and inserting instead —
	" 73.00 ".
(7	7) Item 3(7) is amended by deleting "39.00" and inserting instead —
	" 43.00 ".
(8	B) Item 3(8) is amended by deleting "26 248.00" and inserting instead —
	" 34 304.00 " .
(9	D) Item 3(10)(a) and (b) are amended by deleting "1 037.00" and inserting instead —
	" 872.00 " .
(10)) Item 3(11) is amended as follows:
	(a) in paragraph (a) by deleting "821.00" and inserting instead —
	" 788.00 ";(b) in paragraph (b) by deleting "1 642.00" and inserting
	instead —
	" 788.00 ".
(1)	 Item 3(12) is amended by deleting "4 996.00" and inserting instead —

" 9 076.00 ".

(12)	After item 3(12) the following subitem is inserted —				
" (12	2a)	defined in th	emersal Scalefish Fishery (as ne Northern Demersal shery Management for an "A" class licence for a "B" class licence (per unit of entitlement)	50.00 58.00	
(13)	Item 3	3(13) is ame	nded as follows:		
	(a)	in paragra instead —	ph (a) by deleting "4 569.00"	and inserting	
		" 8 045.0			
	(b)	instead —		and inserting	
		" 2 624.0			
(14) "	After	item 3(13) t	he following subitem is insert	ted —	
(13	3a)	Fishery per the <i>Pilbara</i>	Trawl Interim Managed fish trawl unit (as defined in Fish Trawl Interim Managed magement Plan 1997)	4.40 ".	
(15)	Item 3 instea	· /	nded by deleting "4.70" and i		
	" 6.2	20 ".			
(16)	Item 3 instea		nded by deleting "1 683.00" a	and inserting	
	" 17	724.00 ".			
(17)	Item 3 instea	· · ·	nded by deleting "29 329.00"	and inserting	
	" 41	414.00 ".			
(18)	Item 3	3(17) is ame	nded as follows:		
	(a)	in paragra instead —	ph (a) by deleting "20 921.00	" and inserting	
		" 21 343.			
	(b)	instead —		and inserting	
	•	" 2 767.0			
(19)	Item 3 instea	· · ·	nded by deleting "822.00" an	d inserting	

" 789.00 ".

(20)	Item 3(21) is amended by deleting "800.00" and inserting instead —			
	" 1730.00 ".			
(21)	Item 3(22) is amended by deleting "260.00" and inserting instead —			
	" 110.00 ".			
(22)	Item 3(24) is amended as follows:			
	 (a) in paragraphs (a) and (c) by deleting "23.30" and inserting instead — 			
	" 24.20 ";			
	(b) in paragraphs (b) and (d) by deleting "35.50" and inserting instead —			
	" 26.30 " .			
(23)	Item 3(26) is amended by deleting "238.00" and inserting instead —			
	" 359.00 ".			
(24)	Item 3(27) is amended as follows:			
	(a) in paragraph (a) by deleting "1 560.00" and inserting instead —			
	" 2 886.00 ";			
	(b) in paragraph (b) by deleting "112.00" and inserting instead —			
	" 314.00 " .			
	[* Reprinted as at 2 March 2001. For amendments to 27 November 2001 see Gazette 27 March, 29 June, 13 July, 25 September, 12 and 31 October and 14 and 20 November 2001.]			
	nmand of the Lieutenant-Governor and of the Governor,			
	M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.			